THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26^{TH} , 2022 IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

AGENDA

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon approving letter requesting House Speaker to a take legislative action to raise minimum age to purchase assault-style weapons to 21
- 4. Consider and act upon public hearing on proposed 2022-2023 Uvalde County Tax Rate
- 5. Consider and act upon adoption of 2022-2023 Uvalde County Tax Rate
- 6. Consider and act upon adoption of 2022-2023 Tax Rate Resolution
- 7. Consider and act upon approval of 2022-2023 Interlocal agreements
- 8. Consider and act upon public hearing concerning County Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan of archived records for 2022-2023
- 9. Consider and act upon adoption of County Clerk's Preservation and Restoration Plan
- 10. Consider and act upon FY 2022-2023 Rental Agreement and Contract for Fairplex
- 11. Consider and act upon FasPsych contract
- 12. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 13. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 14. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 15. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 16. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 17. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATION: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on September 21st, 2022. Persons with disabilities who plan on attending this meeting and who may require auxiliary aids are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting.

TEXAS TO THE TEXT OF THE TEXT

his al day of September A.D. 20 ayaLDE COUNTY JUDGE

at 9:17 o'clock A M

VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texa

Uvalde County Clerk